Non-executive and Independent Directors (“INED”) receive Directors’ fees, which are subject to shareholders’ approval at the AGM.
Non-executive Directors’ fees comprise a basic fee and, an additional fee for serving on any of the Board Committees. The fees take
into account their responsibilities, effort and time accorded in discharging their duties and, market practices.

The fee structure for INEDs comprising the following components –

(1) A basic fee for each INED;

(2) A percentage of basic fee for each additional role on Board Committees; and

(3) Attendance fee for participation in additional/ad-hoc Board/Board Committees meetings.

Principle 9: Disclosure on Remuneration

In view of confidentiality and sensitivity attached to remuneration matters, the Board is of the view that it is not in the interest of the
Company to disclose the remuneration of each Director and Key Management personnel.

A breakdown (in percentage terms) of Directors’ remuneration and that of the Group’s top 5 Key Management personnel who are not
Directors, for the financial year ended 31 March 2018, falling within broad bands, are set out below –

(A) Directors’ remuneration

Name
Salary

(%)
Bonus

(%)
Fee
(%)

Benefits*
(%)

Total
(%)

Below S$250,000

Ong Tiew Siam – – 100% – 100%

Tan Siok Chin – – 100% – 100%

Loo Cheng Guan – – 100% – 100%

Between S$2,000,001 – S$2,500,000

Chow Kok Kit 20% 79% – 1% 100%

Between S$2,850,001 – S$3,000,000

Tse Chong Hing 18% 80% – 2% 100%

19VALUETRONICS HOLDINGS LIMITED
ANNUAL REPORT 2018

CORPORATE
GOVERNANCE REPORT

(B) Remuneration of top 5 Key Management personnel who are not Directors

Name
Salary

(%)
Bonus

(%)
Benefits*

(%)
Total
(%)

Below S$250,000

Huang Jian Yuan 77% 8% 15% 100%

Between S$250,001 – S$500,000

Lui Ka Ho Joseph 66% 11% 23% 100%

Between S$750,001 – S$1,000,000

Wong Hing Kwai 12% 87% 1% 100%

Between S$1,000,001 – S$1,250,000

Hung Kai Wing 28% 53% 19% 100%

Loic Meston 33% 55% 12% 100%

* Share-based payments are included in the column “Benefits” above.

In FY2018, the annual aggregate remuneration paid to the key management personnel (who are not Directors of the Company)
was approximately S$3,837,000.

(C) Remuneration if immediate family members

There were no employees who were immediate family members of any Director or, the Managing Director, in FY2018.

The Company has in place two share schemes in the form of the ESOS and the Valuetronics Performance Share Plan (“PSP”) for eligible
employees, including Directors of the Company and the Group. Details of ESOS grants and PSP awards are disclosed in the Report of